At the request of the Company, and with the approval of the ZSE, the notes to the financial
statements, and the accounting policies have been excluded from the Circular but are available
in the Annual Reports as set as out in section C9 of the Circular.

6. Distribution and Assurances

This report is prepared solely for the Directors of Unifreight. Any uses that a third party makes
of this report, or any reliance or decisions made based on it, are the responsibility of such third
parties. We accept no responsibility for loss or damages, if any, suffered by any third party as a
result of decisions made or actions taken based on this report.

Yours faithfully,

ERNST & YOUNG

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS (ZIMBABWE)

REGISTERED PUBLIC AUDITORS

Circular to Unifreight Africa Limited’s Shareholders

   45 | P a g e

Appendix 5: PROFORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

 Unifreight   Unifreight

Group

Post
Disposal

 ZWL$ 000 ZWL$ 000 ZWL$ 000 ZWL$ 000 ZWL$ 000 ZWL$ 000

 Note 1  Note 2   Note 3   Note 4   Note 5
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, vehicles and equipment  232 187  - (12 084) - - 220 103
Investment property   116 536  - - - - 116 536
Investments   -   67 784  57 984  - -  125 768
Right of use of asset   8 799  - - - - 8 799
Intangible assets   9 317  - - - - 9 317

Total non-current assets 366 839   67 784  45 900   -   -   480 523

Current assets
Inventories   45 391  - - - - 45 391
Trade and other receivables   28 020  - (25)  - - 27 995
Cash and cash equivalents   8 147  - (3 ) (3 500)  - 4 644

Total current assets 81 558  -  (28)  (3 500)   -   78 030

TOTAL ASSETS   448 397   67 784  45 871  (3 500)  -   558 553

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
Share capital   6 615  - - - - 6 615
Share premium   12 796  - - - - 12 796
Non-distributable reserve   227 320  - - - - 227 320
Equity component of shareholders loans   55 475  - - - - 55 475
Retained Earnings   22 383   64 395  48 133  (2 617)  (6 288)  126 006

Total equity 324 589  64 395  48 133   (2 617)  (6 288)  428 212

Non-current liabilities
Loans and borrowings   2 970  - - - - 2 970
Lease liability   2 182  - - - -   2 182
Deferred tax liabilities   82 392   3 389   (2 240)  - - 83 541

Total non-current liabilities   87 544   3 389  (2 240)   -   -   88 692

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   22 851  - (22)  - - 22 829
Income tax payable   6 278  - - (883)  6 288  11 683
Deferred consideration   278  - - - -   278
Lease liability   70  - - - -   70
Loans and borrowings   6 787  - - - - 6 787

Total current liabilities   36 264   -   (22)  (883)  6 288  41 648

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  448 397   67 784  45 871  (3 500)  -   558 552

Circular to Unifreight Africa Limited’s Shareholders

   46 | P a g e

The table above set out the proforma financial information of Unifreight Africa Limited based on the
audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2019. The proforma financial
information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of its proforma nature, may
not fairly present the Company’s financial position nor the effect and impact of the Transaction going